7 to the Legislature, on or before January 1, 2001.
8 SEC. 3. (a) The following amounts are hereby
9 appropriated from the General Fund to the State Water
10 Resources Control Board for the following purposes:
11 (1) Six million dollars ($6,000,000) to carry out Section
12 of the Water Code.
13 (2) One million five hundred thousand dollars
14 ($1,500,000) to carry out Section 13473.4 of the Water
15 Code.
16 (b) Not more than 3 percent of the total amount
17 appropriated pursuant to this section may be used to pay
18 the costs incurred by the board in connection with the
19 administration of Chapter 6.4 (commencing with Section